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Page 2 English English English English English تعليمات التشغيل Operating Instructions ط بّاخ
COOKER AND OVEN المحتويات Contents تعليمات التشغيل Operating Instructions,2 وصف الجهاز W
ARNINGS,3 نظرة عامة Description of the appliance-Overall view,5 Description of the appliance-
Control Panel,6 لوحة التحكم Installation,7 التركيب...

Page 3 WARNING The internal surfaces of the WARNING: The appliance and its compartment
(where present) may accessible parts become hot during become hot. use. Never use steam
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cleaners or Care should be taken to avoid pressure cleaners on the appliance. touching heating
elements. Remove any liquid from Children less than 8 years of the lid before opening it.

Page 4 ATTENTION ATTENTION: cet appareil ainsi que Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ses
parties accessibles deviennent ni de spatules métalliques coupan- très chauds pendant leur
fonctionne- tes pour nettoyer la porte du four en ment. verre, sous peine d’érafler la surface et
de briser le verre.

Page 5 Description of the appliance Description de l’appareil Overall view Vue d’ensemble
1.Brûleur à gaz 1.Hob burner 2.Grille du plan de cuisson 2.Hob Grid 3.Control panel 3.Tableau
de bord 4. Support GRILLE 4.Sliding grill rack 5. Support LECHEFRITE 5.DRIPPING pan 6.Pied de
réglage 6.Adjustable foot 7.Plateau du plan de cuisson 7.Containment surface for spills...

Page 6 Description of the appliance Control panel 1 لوحة التحكم مفتاح الاختيار.THERMOSTAT knob
Hob .مفتاح ساعة TIMER knob 4.مدور الشوي و اضاءة الفرن OVEN LIGHT / ROTISSERIE button 3.زر 2
BURNER control knob التوقيت تحكم بصفيحة تسخين كهربائية مفتاح صفيحة التسخين الكهربائية...

Page 7 Installation Disposing of combustion fumes Room ventilation The disposal of
combustion fumes should be The appliance may only be installed in permanently- guaranteed
using a hood connected to a safe and ventilated rooms, according to current national efficient
natural suction chimney, or using an electric legislation.

Page 8 • The voltage is in the range between the values HOOD indicated on the data plate.
Min. • The socket is compatible with the plug of the appliance. If the socket is incompatible with
the plug, ask an authorised technician to replace it. Do not use extension cords or multiple
sockets.

Page 9 • Is easy to inspect along its whole length so that its IF A MOULDED PLUG IS FITTED
condition may be checked. In the event of replacing a fuse in the plug supplied an ASTA • Is
shorter than 1500 mm. approved fuse to BS1362 must be fitted.

Page 10 Adapting to different types of gas 4. Unscrew the nozzle using a special nozzle
socket spanner It is possible to adapt the appliance to a type of gas other than the default type
(this is indicated on the rating label on the cover). Adapting the hob Replacing the nozzles for
the (see figure) or with a 7 mm socket spanner, and...

Page 11 “regulators for channelled gas”. Table of burner and nozzle specifications 3,00 1,90
1,00 ACMK 6110/WH/3 ACMK 6110/IX/2 ACMK 6110/IX/3 Butane P.C.S. = 49,47 MJ/Kg At 15°C
and 1013 mbar- dry gas Natural P.C.S. = 37,78 MJ/m...

Page 12 Start-up and use Using the hob Practical advice on using the burners Lighting the
burners For the burners to work in the most efficient way For each BURNER knob there is a
complete ring possible and to save on the amount of gas consumed, it showing the strength of
the flame for the relevant is recommended that only pans that have a lid and a flat burner.

Page 13 Using the oven turning it in a clockwise direction until it reaches the  position. The
grill enables the surface of food to be The first time you use your appliance, heat the browned
evenly and is particularly suitable for roast empty oven with its door closed at its maximum
dishes, schnitzel and sausages.

Page 14 Oven cooking table Only available in certain models.

Page 15 Care and maintenance Replacing the oven light bulb Switching the appliance off 1.
After disconnecting the Disconnect your appliance from the electricity supply oven from the
electricity mains, before carrying out any work on it. remove the glass lid covering the lamp
socket (see figure).

Page 16 WARNING! Oven must not be operated with inner Removing and fitting the oven
door: door glass removed! WARNING! When reassembling the inner door 1.Open the door glass
insert the glass panel correctly so that the 2.Make the hinge clamps of the oven door rotate text
written on the panel is not reversed and backwards completely (see photo) can be easily
legible.

Page 17 WARRANTY Duration & Coverage WARRANTY Duration & Coverage KIC products
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carry a full warranty service from the date of original retail purchase, supported by a qualified
and committed network of service partners nationwide. Any functional part which fails in normal
home use will be repaired or replaced, after a full assessment has been carried out by an
Authorised Service Partner, free-of-charge including the part itself and labour costs.

Page 18 Installation Conservez ce mode d’emploi pour pouvoir le pièces voisines (voir figure
B) – à condition qu’il ne consulter à tout moment. En cas de vente, de s’agisse pas de parties
communes du bâtiment, de cession ou de déménagement, veillez à ce qu’il suive chambres à...

Page 19 Positionnement et nivellement Raccordement électrique L’appareil peut être installé
à côté de meubles dont la Montez sur le câble une prise normalisée pour la hauteur ne dépasse
pas celle du plan de cuisson. charge indiquée sur l’étiquette des caractéristiques (voir tableau
des caractéristiques techniques). Assurez-vous que le mur en contact avec la paroi En cas de
raccordement direct au réseau, il faut arrière de l’appareil est réalisée en matériel ignifuge...

Page 20 SI LA FICHE ÉQUIPÉE EST ENLEVÉE SI UNE FICHE MOULÉE EST ÉQUIPÉE Le cordon
d'alimentation flexible doit être En cas de remplacement d'un fusible dans correctement
connecté comme suit à une la fiche fournie, un fusible ASTA conforme à fiche à trois broches de
pas moins de 13 la norme BS1362 doit être installé.

Page 21 Raccordement gaz par tuyau flexible en caoutchouc Adaptation aux différents types
de gaz Assurez-vous que le tuyau est bien conforme aux L’appareil peut être adapté à un type
de gaz autre que normes applicables dans le pays d’installation. Le celui pour le quel il a été
conçu (indiqué sur l’étiquette tuyau doit avoir un diamètre intérieur de : 8 mm en de réglage
sur le couvercle).

Page 22 3. déposer le brûleur du four Les brûleurs du four et du gril ne nécessitent pas de
après avoir enlevé la vis V (voir réglage de l’air primaire. figure); Faire très attention aux câbles
des bougies et aux tuyaux des thermocouples. 4.

Page 23 ACMK 6110/WH/3 ACMK 6110/IX/2 ACMK 6110/IX/3 Tableau Caractéristiques des
brûleurs et des injecteurs Tableau Caractéristiques des brûleurs et des injecteurs Tableau
Caractéristiques des brûleurs et des injecteurs 3,00 1,90 1,00 2,60 2,30 A 15°C et 1013 mbar-
gaz sec ** Propane P.C.S. = 50,37 MJ/Kg Butane P.C.S.

Page 24 Mise en marche et utilisation Utilisation du plan de cuisson Conseils pratiques pour
l’utilisation des brûleurs Pour un meilleur rendement des brûleurs et une moindre Allumage des
brûleurs consommation de gaz, utilisez des casseroles à fond plat, Un petit cercle plein près de
chaque bouton BRULEUR munies de couvercle et d’un diamètre adapté...

Page 25 de fumée. Allumage du four Le gril étant équipé d’un dispositif de sécurité de Pour
allumer le brûleur de four, flamme, il faut pousser sur le bouton du FOUR pendant placez une
flamme ou un environ 6 secondes. briquet à gaz au - dessus de l'ouverture F (voir figure) et
appuyez sur le bouton de Pour la cuisson au gril, la porte du four doit être...

Page 26 Tableau de cuisson Tableau de cuisson Tableau de cuisson *N’existe que sur
certains modèles...

Page 27 Nettoyage et entretien Mise hors tension Entretien robinets gaz Avant toute
opération de nettoyage ou d’entretien Il peut arriver qu’au bout d’un certain temps, un coupez
l’alimentation électrique de l’appareil. robinet se bloque ou tourne difficilement. Il faut alors le
remplacer.

Page 28 Démontage et remontage de la porte du four : 6.Remonter la vitre. 1.Ouvrir la porte
AVERTISSEMENT: Le four ne doit pas etre utilisé AVERTISSEMENT: Le four ne doit pas etre utilisé
AVERTISSEMENT: Le four ne doit pas etre utilisé AVERTISSEMENT: Le four ne doit pas etre utilisé
2.Faire pivoter à...

Page 29 GARANTIE Durée et couverture Durée et couverture de la GARANTIE Les produits KIC
bénéficient d'une couverture complète par garantie à compter de la date d'achat initiale,
soutenue par un réseau national de partenaires de service qualifiés et engagés. Toute pièce
fonctionnelle qui présente une défaillance sous des conditions d'usage domestique normal, sera
réparée ou remplacée après évaluation complète d'un centre de service agréé.
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Page 30 الكفالة المدة والتغطیة سیتم إصلاح خدمة كاملة الكفالة من تاریخ الشراء الأصلي، مدعومة بشبكة مؤھلة
وملتزمة من شركاء الخدمة حول البلاد تحمل منتجات عتمد، مجانا بما یتضمن أي جزء صالح یعطب خلال الاستخدام المنزلي
الطبیعي أو استبدالھ، بعد إجراء تقییم كامل بواسطة شریك الخدمة الم ،...

Page 31 فك وإعادة تركيب باب الفرن أفتح الباب انظ ر الص ورة مفصالت باب الفرن بالكامل إلى ال وراء تثبيت
ات وحد قم بإدارة في فصل فك الباب الموجودة بالفعل الصورة درج ة س وف يظ ل الب اب مفتو حً ا ح والي وح...

Page 32 .العناية والصيانة إيقاف تشغيل الجهاز فحص مطاط الفرن افحص مطاط الباب حول الفرن بشكل منتظم
إذا تلف المطاط، الرجاء اتصل .افصل جهازك عن تزويد الطاقة قبل إنجاز أي عمل له بأقرب مركز خدمة ما بعد البيع.
...نوصي بعدم استخدام الفرن إلى أن يتم استبدال .المطاط

Page 33 وسائل حذر ونصائح .! تم تصميم هذا الجهاز وتصنيعه طبقا لمواصفات الأمان العالمية • لا تقم بأي عملية
تنظيف أو صيانة دون فصل الجهاز عن شبكة الكهرباء .الرئيسية .يتم تزيود التحذيرات التالية لأسباب وقائية ويجب
قراءتها بعناية • إذا تعطّ ل الجهاز، عليك ألا تحاول، بأي حال من الأحوال، إجراء الوقاية...

Page 34 جدول نصائح الطهي في الفرن وقت الطهي درجة الحرارة الموصى بها الإحماء المسبق وضع الحامل
(الوزن )كغم الأطعمة ()دقائق ()مئوي ()دقيقة باستا 75-60 لازانيا 50-40 كونيلوني 50-40 أطباق بالجبن لحوم 90-85
لحم العجل 90-100 لحم الدجاج 100-110 بط 70-80 لحم الأرنب 70-80 لحم...

Page 35 :ضبط درجة الحرارة لضبط درجة حرارة الطهي، أدر مفتاح التحكم بالفرن بعكس اتجاه عقارب الساعة
سيتم عرض درجات الحرارة على لوحة التحكم ويمكن أن تتراوح بين حد أدنى )051 درجة مئوية( وحد أقصى )052
...جردة مئوية(. بعد الوصول .إلى درجة الحرارة التي تم تحديدها، سيبقيها الفرن ثابتة باستخدام الثرموستات الشواء

Page 36 التشغيل والاستخدامّ استخدام الرف ( قطر إناء الطبخ )ملمø المحرق إشعال المحارق (R) 24-26 سريع
نصف سريع (S) .يوجد لكل مفتاح محرق حلقة كاملة تبين قوة اللهب للمحرق الملائم :لإشعال أحد المحارق في الرف
...إضافي (A) 20-16 .1. ضع مصدر إشعال أو قداحة غاز قريبا من المحرق 10-14

Page 37 ( عادي ) مليبار (أدنى ) مليبار ضغط التزويد (أقصى ) مليبار P.C.S. = 49.47 MJ/Kg في 51 درجة *
P.C.S. = 37.78 MJ/Kg P.C.S. = 50.37 MJ/Kg ** ACMK 6110/WH/3 ACMK مئوية و 3101 مليبار - غاز جاف
6110/IX/2 ACMK 6110/IX/3...

Page 38 بيانات تقنية ملاءمة المشواة مقاييس الفرن 13 سمx43,5x43,5 :تبديل فوهة محرق المشواة
1. أزل محرق الفرن بعد فك البرغي 85 لتر الحجم .()انظر الرسم العرض 64 سم المقاييس V ()طول×عرض×عمق
الملائمة العمق 24 سم متعلقة بحجرة الفرن الارتفاع 5.8 سم جهد...

Page 39 :ضبط الإعداد الأدنى لمحارق الرف .• أنه يسهل تفقده على طول امتداده بحيث يكون بالإمكان فحص
حالته .1. أدر الحنفية إلى الوضع الأدنى .• أنه أقصر من 0051 ملم 2. أخرج المفتاح واضبط برغي المعايرة، الموجود
داخل أو إلى جانب محور •...

Page 40 الجهد الكهربائي في نطاق يتراوح بين القيم المشار إليها في لوحة .البيانات • HOOD أن المقبس •
متوافق مع قابس الجهاز. إذا لم يكن المقبس متوافقا مع القابس، أطلب من فنيّ مؤهل أن يقوم بتغييره. لا تستخدم
.Min كبلات التمديد

Page 41 في حالة إزالة القابس ال مُ ركب تبديل الكبل يجب توصيل الموصل الرئيسي بصور ةٍ صحيحة كما هو
استخدم كبال مغطى من النوع ثالثي المسامير H05VV-Fموضح باألسفل بقابس  مزودا بسلك بمقطع عرضي من
طاقته ال تقل عن 31 أمبير. في حالة استخدام قابس مندمج من نوع 5.1 ×...

Page 42 قبل تشغيل جهازك الجديد، يرجى قراءة نشرة المعلومات هذه بعناية. إنها التخلص من دخان الاحتراق !
.تحتوي على معلومات هامة فيما يتعلق بالتركيب الآمن وتشغيل الجهاز يجب ضمان التخلص من دخان الاحتراق باستخدام
بوق متصل بمدخنة امتصاص طبيعية وآمنة أو باستخدام مروحة كهربائية تبدأ بالعمل أوتوماتيكيا ! الرجاء...

Page 43 التركيب يصبح هذا الجهاز وجميع أجزاءه الملموسة ساخنة ج دًا أثناء الاستخدام انتبه يجب توخى الحذر
وتجنب ملامسة عناصر التسخين .   سنوات عن الجهاز إلا في حالة مراقبتهم المستمرة قم بإبعاد الأطفال الأقل من سن
سنوات باستخدام هذا الجهاز آما يمكن استخدامه من قِبل أشخاص ذوي قدرات جسدية أو حِسية أو يمكن...

Page 44 التركيب Whirlpool EMEA S.p.A. Via Carlo Pisacane n.1 01/2016 -195139657.00 20016
Pero (MI), Italy XEROX FABRIANO VAT number: IT00693740425 www.whirlpool.com...

https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=30#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=31#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=32#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=33#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=34#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=35#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=36#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=37#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=38#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=39#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=40#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=41#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=42#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=43#manual
https://capturecode.com/manual/2653438/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Wh-3.html?page=44#manual


This manual is also suitable for:
Acmk 6110/ix/2Acmk 6110/ix/3

https://capturecode.com/products/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Ix-2-12543154.html
https://capturecode.com/products/Whirlpool-Acmk-6110-Ix-3-10827085.html

